

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2598/2024

Store One Retail India Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Savitri Leasing And Finance Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Upasna Singh on behalf of Mr. Umang Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma on behalf of Mr. Prakul Khurana

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

01/08/2024

Four weeks' time is granted to remove the defect/s pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present Civil Miscellaneous Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J