

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4926/2019

Santu Lal Saini S/o Shri Kallu Ram Saini

----Appellant

Versus

Shriram Transport Finance Company Ltd.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2598/2024

Store One Retail India Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Savitri Leasing And Finance Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms.Surbhi Khandelwal for Mr.D.D.Khandelwal Mr.Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Umang Gupta & Ms.Shweta Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Abhinav Sharma for Mr.Bal Ram Vashisth Mr.Samay Maheshwari with Mr.Nilimesh Sen for Mr.Prakul Khurana

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

21/04/2025

Learned counsel for the parties are at ad-idem that these two cases are wrongly been tagged together.

Detag DB CMA No.4926/2019 from DB CMA No.2598/2024.

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4926/2019:-

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks last opportunity to argue the matter.

Put up on 24.04.2025 at the top of the cause-list.

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2598/2024:-

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks adjournment stating that there is medical exigency in the family of arguing counsel.

Put up after six weeks.

In the meantime record of the Court below be requisitioned.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J