

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2598/2024

Store One Retail India Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

Savitri Leasing And Finance Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Shweta Chouhan, Mr. Umang Gupta & Mr. Ankit Banati
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Prakul Khurana, Mr. Samay Maheshwari, Mr. Rajat Sharma, Mr. Shubhendra Singh & Mr. Saksham Pandey

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

15/09/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks time to file reply to the application filed on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter on 29.10.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J