

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2598/2024

Store One Retail India Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Savitri Leasing And Finance Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Umang Gupta. Mr. Ankit Banati Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia Ms. Vidhi Mitruka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate Mr. Prakul Khurana Mr. Samay Maheshwari Mr. Rajat Sharma Mr. Shubham Singh Mr. Rituraj Kaur.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

10/03/2026

I.A. No.1/2025:-

The matter comes up on an application for taking certain additional documents on record.

The application is not opposed by the learned counsel for the appellant.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

I.A. No.2/2025:-

The matter comes up on an application for changing the name of the appellant and for taking additional documents on record.

The application is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Accordingly, the name of the appellant stands changed.

The amended cause-title already filed is taken on record.

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2598/2024:-

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

17-Nitin/Shahenshah/-